
L.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (PR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 
By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended July 27, i960 

(Poller amounts in mill ions - averages of daily f igures) 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kcnsas 
City Dallas 

San 
Fran-
cisco 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks indebted 

$ 135 
473 

5 
26 

12 
46 

15 
59 

8 
27 

13 
52 

22 
31 

19 
71 

2 
12 

6 
37 

15 
73 

14 
33 

4 
6 

Total number of benks in group 5,958 264 475 490 549 422 387 970 466 465 718 608 144 
Required reserves (previous period): 

Borrowing banks 
A l l banks in group 

$ 
$ 

800 
5,511 

33 
4o6 

128 
970 

105 
408 

65 
439 

69 
323 

70 
459 

133 
940 

9 
260 

38 
237 

46 
331 

33 
395 

71 
342 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks 
Al l banks in the group 

$ 
$ 

16.9 
2.4 

15.8 
1.2 

9-3 
1.2 

13.9 
3.7 

12.5 
1.8 

19.0 
4 .0 

31.1 
4.8 

14.3 
2.0 

20.4 
0.8 

16.7 
2.5 

32.5 
4.5 

42.0 
3.5 

6.2 
1.2 

Banks with borrowings in excess of 40$ 
of required reserves: 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks 

$ 49.5 
110 

0 .4 
4 

0.1 
1 

1 
8 

3 
3 

3 
10 

13 
12 

3 
10 

1 
2 

2 
5 

11 
35 

11 
18 

1 
2 

Borrowing banks indebted in a l l of 
pas t 6 periods: 

Amount of borrowings (current 
Ratio to t o t a l borrowings period) 

$ 
1° 

48.3 
35-8 

0.3 
6.5 

1 
4.7 

4 
24.0 

* 

0.5 
6 

47.2 
8 

38.9 
7 

34.7 
1 

58.9 
3 

51.9 
9 

61.0 
9 

62.6 

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
Al l of past 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not indebted during pas t 6 periods 

126 
: 272 

772 
4,788 

34 
94 

133 

3 
22 

116 
334 

11 
32 
96 

351 

2 
15 
65 

467 

18 
26 
64 

314 

10 
22 
28 

327 

19 
38 

109 
8o4 

3 
11 
30 

422 

5 
21 
64 

375 

36 , s 
582 

16 
6 

36 
550 

8 
7 

129 
NOTE: Most r a t io s are computed from underlying f igures in thousands. 
* Less than $50,000. 
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Details may not foot to t o t a l s "because of rounding. 
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