L.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR)

BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended July 27, 1960 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

	·													
	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kenses City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco	
Amount of borrowings Number of banks indebted	\$ 135 473	5 26	12 46	15 59	8 27	13 52	22 31	19 71	2 12	6 37	15 73	14 33	4 6	
Total number of banks in group	5,958	264	475	490	549	422	387	970	466	465	718	608	144	
Required reserves (previous period): Borrowing banks All banks in group	\$ 800 \$ 5,511	33 406	128 970	105 408	65 439	69 323	70 459	133 940	9 260	38 237	46 331	33 395	71 342	
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in the group	% 16.9 % 2.4	15.8	9.3 1.2	13.9 3.7	12.5 1.8	19.0 4.0	31.1 4.8	14.3	20.4 0.8	16.7 2.5	32.5 4.5	42.0 3.5	6.2 1.2	
Banks with borrowings in excess of 40% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$ 49.5	0.4	0.1	1 8	3 3	3 10	13 12	3 10	1 2	2 5	11 35	11 18	1 2	
	\$ 48.3 35.8	0.3 6.5	1 4.7	4 24.0	* 0.5	6 47 . 2	8 38.9	7 34•7	1 58.9	3 51.9	9 61.0	9 62 . 6		
MEMO: Number of banks indebted during All of past 6 periods 4 - 5 periods 1 - 3 periods Number not indebted during past 6 periods	126 272 772 4,788	3 3 ¹ 4 94 133	3 22 116 334	11 32 96 351	2 15 65 467	18 26 64 314	10 22 28 327	19 38 109 804	3 11 30 422	5 21 64 375	36 37 63 582	16 6 36 550	 8 7 129	

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding.

* Less than \$50,000.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM